Assessor's Parcel Number:

Recording Requested By:

Name: Nationwide Appraisal Services
South point Plaza I Suite 300

Address: 380 South point Blud

City/State/Zip Cannons burg, Pa 15317

Real Property Transfer Tax:

DOC # 0668459 02/23/2006 11:40 AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

NATIONWIDE APPRAISAL SERIVES

CORPORATION

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

15.00 Page: 0.00 BK-0206 PG- 7119 RPTT:



Request for Notice

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C\bc docs\Cover page for recording

Request for Notice of Default

Date: February 16, 2006

BANK OF AMERICA
P.O. BOX 17404
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21297

RE:

ARTHUR HERVEY

Borrower Name

750 LOIS CT, GARDNERVILLE, NV, 89460 Subject Property Address

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that CHASE BANK USA, N.A. is holder of a second mortgage/deed of trust upon the above referenced premises which is subject to a first mortgage/deed of trust in your favor.

I/We, the undersigned borrower(s), hereby authorize the release from time to time, and upon request, the following information regarding my/our first mortgage loan.

- 1. Balance Due
- 2. Notice of Default
- 3. Legal action taken as a result of any default

Forward above referenced information to:

CHASE BANK USA, N.A.

C/O: C/O CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC

Attn: Default Mgmt

P.O. Box 91187

Cleveland, OH 44101-3187

A copy of this authorization may be accepted as an original.

Borrower ARTHUR HERVEY

Borrower

Borrower

Borrower

0668459 Page: 2 Of 2

BK- 0206 PG- 7120 02/23/2006

RL325280HH